HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 130

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 4

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 40, after "flashing" insert "circular" in both places. 1 2 After line 43, insert: "(13) Flashing yellow arrow signal. A driver facing a flashing yellow arrow signal, alone or in 3 combination with other signal indications, may cautiously enter the intersection only to make the 4 5 movement indicated by the flashing yellow arrow signal or the movement permitted by other signals 6 shown at the same time. A driver shall yield the right of way to other vehicles within the intersection at the time the flashing yellow arrow signal is shown. In addition, a driver turning left shall 7 yield the right of way to other vehicles approaching from the opposite direction so closely as to 8 9 constitute an immediate hazard during the time when the turning vehicle is moving across or within the intersection.". 10 In line 44, delete "(13)" insert "(14)". 11 On page 3, line 2, delete "(14)" and insert "(15)". 12

- 13 In line 9, delete "(15)" and insert "(16)".
- 14